Department of Public Works

City Hall 730 Washington Ave. Racine, WI 53403 262.636.9121 - Public Works 262.636.9191 - Engineering



Thomas M. Eeg, P.E. Interim Commissioner of Public Works

John C. Rooney, P.E Interim Commissioner of Public Works/ City Engineer

May 23, 2011

Ald. Sandy Weidner Chairman, Public Works and Services Committee Racine, Wisconsin

Dear Alderman Weidner:

The Commissioner of Public Works, on Thursday, May 19, 2011, 2:00 p.m. (local time), received bids for Contract 33-11 (K1-035), Sanitary Sewer and Lateral Relining, and submits same for your approval. The following bids were received:

<u>Total</u>
\$666,632.50
\$782,749.00 \$810,867.75

This public works project was estimated at \$650,000.00 and funding is available.

Sincerely yours,

Thomas M. Eeg

Interim Commissioner of Public Works

TME:das

cc: Mayor John Dickert

Tom Friedel John Rooney

SANITARY SEWER & LATERAL LINING CONTRACT NUMBEF 33-11 (K1-035)

Receive bids: Thursday, May 19, 2011, Room 301, 2:00 PM Local Time

Office of the Commissioner of Public Works

Racine, WI

		=======		========	=========	========	========	==========	=========
				Musson Brothers., Inc. Brookfield, WI		Performance Ottawa, IL	Pipelining, Inc.	United Pipe Renew Johnston, IA	val, Inc.
				5% Bid Bond		5% Bid Bond		5% Bid Bond	
===	======	=======		========	=========	========	=========	==========	=========
	STNO	QUANTITY	ITEM	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	643.0100	1 LS	Traffic Control (project)	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
2	900.3700	2939 LF	8" Sanitary Sewer Cured-in-Place Liner	\$29.50	\$86,700.50	\$28.00	\$82,292.00	\$31.35	
3	900.3701	1788 LF	10" Sanitary Sewer Cured-in-Place Liner	\$31.50	\$56,322.00	\$29.00	\$51,852.00	\$32.45	
4	900.3702	817 LF	12" Sanitary Sewer Cured-in-Place Liner	\$35.00	\$28,595.00	\$35.00	\$28,595.00	\$38.50	\$31,454.50
5	900.3740	191 EA	Sanitary Sewer Lateral Reconnections	\$165.00	\$31,515.00	\$110.00	\$21,010.00	·	\$10,505.00
6	900.3741	125 EA	Sanitary Lateral Cured-in-Place Liner (mainline & 5' into lateral)	\$3,250.00	\$406,250.00	\$4,500.00	\$562,500.00	·	
7	900.3742	775 LF	Sanitary Sewer Lateral cured-in-Place Liner additional footage	\$50.00	\$38,750.00	\$40.00	\$31,000.00	\$55.00	\$42,625.00
8	900.3743	1 LS	Lateral Equipment Mobilization/Demobilization	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	•	. ,
			TOTAL AMOUNT OF THIS PROPOSAL:		\$666,632.50		\$782,749.00		\$810,867.75